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SHrRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: No,
Sir.

MANUFACTURE oF HiNpr TYPEWRITERS
*511. Serr M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND

INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the estimateq production of Hindi typewriters in 1961; and

(b) whether a standard Hindi keyboard has been finalised?

Tue MINISTER or INDUSTRY
(SHRI MANUBHAT SHAH): (a) and (b)
Pending finalization of the Hindi keyboard and as manufacturers execute specific orders only, it is difficult to estimate production in 1961 of type-
‘writers with Hindi key-board. The production during January-June 1961 was 1,623 Nos.

Surt M. P. BHARGAVA: May 1 know what is the estimateq yearly demand for Hindi typewriters?

Surt MANUBHAI SHAH: That is difficult to finq out. Until the production goes up—and there are no other countries from which these can be imported—it is very difficult to find out or assess the demand.

Sari M. P, BHARGAVA: May 1 know what are the difficulties in evolving a standard key-board for Hindi?
Surt MANUBHA] SHAH: The

Ministry of Education and all concern.

ed with it gre examining the question.

SHrt M. P. BHARGAVA: May 1 know how long this question hag been under the consideration of the Ministry concerned?

Surt MANUBHAI SHAH: As the hon. Member knows more than myself, the Hindi script ang all its requirements are under the very deep and serious study of the Ministry of Edu~
cation. It is a national question of great importance. So, once the keyboards and the various points are finalised—even the script itself—this-question will be tackled automatical--
ly.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: 1Is not the Minister aware that a standardised or agreed key-board has been published by the Ministry of Education and may I know whether the information supplied to ug by the Education Minister that arrangements for the production of thege Hindi typewriters are being:
made is not correct?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: The only difference is that that has been published for public opinion. I know of that matter, anq as soon as public opinion anq the comments are:
received, the Government will consider them ang accept that key-board finally.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: How long are they going to wait for the final’ key-board and for receiving comments of the public because, if I mistake not, the final key-board wag published about 5 year zg0?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: They are all very important matters concerning the whole language and a little more time taken to give satisfaction to all concerned will not be lost.

off TR WEW @ T AT HA
wied ¥ 7 9g 919 I g 5 FeT
¥ w7 Seg & geard ARy & fad frad fewdt ergavrges & wrasaFAl gt i s o g sasedr @y
FT R E arag ?

oft wwed g ¢ Fer fFoaw qarar fF QSoo ZIEUIEEH BW &l
@ E ) A gm ud rmwemed faaR
TME IAT AT gFA & | 9 Tw q
F-aE S g o A few srgt oA dzd w & agt fedy Aew aw A |
Surr K. SANTHANAM: May I know, Sir, for what other Indian languages these typewriters are being manufactureq in India?
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Sart MANUBHAI SHAH: Practically for all, broadly speaking. For
9 Indian languages they have done—
they have prepareq it for Tamil, Marathi, Gujarati, Bengali, Hindi of course, and for three or four more important languages they are trying, and we hope that as soon as the entire key-board scheme is completed, practically in every Indian language we will have typewriters., 1 forgot {o tell you. Recently typewriters for the Kannada language have also been made ready.

Surr H. P. SAKSENA:
.key-board for Urdu?

Is there any

ft A g coag Ay quAT
g oFoar

Surt LOKANATH MISRA: Is there any proposal for taking up the work of finding a key-board for the Oriya language also?

SR MANUBHAI SHAH: That also is being done. It will be done for all the Indian languages that find a place in our Constitution.

*512. [The questioner
Dahyadbhai V. Patel) was cbsent. answer vide cols. 2884-85 infra.]

(Shri
For

TA € @ A @7 A w0 faato

*Ye3. = TR W @ FAT Fiivey oaqT 9w g g aaTy &7 g &34
G
(F) & Fr & ¥ 77 AN
FATY & AT fFT wreey ¥ gre
e HR

(@) #aiag qa & fo T a &
T3 &7 @1 F1 w@ardy wG ;T
qq {d; qAF & FH G AN A
g Ul gfz g, v feq e Q¥ o 7
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T[MANUFACTURE OF RAYON GRADE PULP
OUT OF BAGASSE

*513. Sart RAM SAHAI: Wilt the Minister 'of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for which the scheme to manufacture rayon grade pulp out of bagasse has been abandoned; and

(b) whether it is a fact that in some countries, bagasse 1is ufilised in the manufacture of newsprint and rayon grade pulp and if so, the names of those countries?]

Tue MINISTER oF
(Surt ManuBHAD SHAH): (a) So far there has been no scheme for the manufacture of rayon grade pulp based on bagasse, and the question of abandoning the same, does not arise,

(b) Bagasse has not so far been commercially utilized for manufacture of rayon grade pulp in any country, but it is being utilised for the manufacture of newsprint in Cuba.

INDUSTRY

I[eehm w5t (st wawd mmg) ¢
(F) aF & @rd & a9 43 F ALY
TR & faF miy a% FrE Ao 98 q4Y & | I9 FROT I¥ T I T I
& 7 Izar |

(@) soft a= faeft st 3 &
A AT AT QLT aAT & o T s
w1 g SEAETA Al fwar war
¥ | TEFT TR FAT § H@ETL FAT
a & g forar o =T § 1]

st T AP o F Ay AAT
wgeT ¥ # g 9 anm fw e v
g &7 § ¥ wegr 9w R
aa ¥ faa @ awar & °

+[ 1 English translation,
$[ ] Hindi translation,

